Series 14 Technical SheetFINELITE
vDate
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS:
The height of the fixture body is 0.75", width
8.0". The overall height to the top of the reflector

Ceiling Type (C1-1" T-bar, C2-9/16" T-bar, C3-Slot Grid, C4-Hard Ceiling)
Ballast factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S14 - WCB - 32’ - 1T8 - SC - AA - 277 - AC 18” - EE - C1 - 0.88
DESCRIPTION
Finelite Series 14 brings new definition to pendant luminaires with a stunning ultra-
sleek profile. Available in 1 or 2 T8, or 1, 2 or 3 lamp T5 or T5HO cross sections,
Series 14  comes in 4' and 8' lengths. Clean, contemporary, standard signal white
finish compliments the modern design and brings new elegance to today’s contemporary
architecture.
©
 2011 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0022.11/11
LAMPING:
Available in 1, or 2 T8 lamps, 1, 2, or 3 T5 or
T5HO lamps.
0.75"
8.0"
2.0"
S14
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
White Cross Blade
SHIELDING OPTIONS:
Series 14 Wall Mount offers four shielding
options. Diffuse Center Optic, White Cross
Blade, Concave Perf or Concave Squares.
Diffuse Center Optic
White Cross Blade
Concave Perf
Concave Squares
Diffuse
Center
Optic
Now Available
Series 14 Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 18-gauge die-formed steel
with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system, plug-
together wiring. All components are hard-tooled to
tolerances of 0.010".
SHIELDING OPTIONS:
DCO Diffuse Center Optic, 73% transmissive,
99% diffusion.
WCB White cross blade baffles.
CS Concave shield, square perforations.
CP Concave shield, round perforations.
ENDCAPS: Standard: (FE) Flat endcaps adds 0.1" at
each end. Optional: (EE) Extended Endcap, aluminum
die-cast endcap, adds 2.5" at each end.
REFLECTORS: (AA) Standard—Anodized aluminum
diffuse high-reflectance reflectors. Optional (EP) fully
specular side reflectors, (WSO) wide-spread optic
system for 1 T5HO. Optional Dust Cover for T8 lamps
only. Contact factory. NOTE: Contact factory when
using emergency battery packs, 347V, or dimming
ballasts with WSO reflectors.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and electri-
cal components are UL/C-UL listed and fixture will bear
UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: 347V ballast, prewired
dual circuit, emergency circuits, emergency battery
packs.
LAMPING: 1 or 2 T8 or 1, 2, or 3 lamp T5 or T5HO
cross sections. 1 T8 lamp is on angle. UV stabilized
lamp diffuser standard for T5HO lamps - 0.100 acrylic.
Also available without diffuser (open).
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF standard for T8 lamps. Electronic rapid-start
ballasts <10% THD, 1.0 BF standard for T5/T5HO
lamps. Optional adders: rapid-start ballasts (standard
for T5/T5HO), 347V, emergency battery packs,
dimming ballasts (controls by others). Requires low-
profile ballasts and battery packs.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Semi-adjustable aircraft cable,